CONFIDENTIAL

TARIFF CONCESSIONS OFFERED BY THE GOVERNMENT OF TURKEY IN RESPONSE TO REQUESTS RECEIVED FROM THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Tariff Item No.	Statisti cal Number	Description of Products	rates of s	onces sions equested	Concessions Offered	
13.02(b)	865	Rosin gums, olas	s- 20%	15%	15%	
15.11	3063	Glycerine	5%	Bind	Bind	
29.01(d)	3039	Xylol	15%	12%	12%	
28.03(b)	834	Lampblack	30%	20%	20%	
70.01	3297-2	Liver extracts unpropared (un: nished), contains sulfamides, vital and hormones	fi- ining	Bind	Bind	
68.13	1561h	Clothing, glove of asbestos, bi the like	es,footwoar itumen and 25%	20%	20%	
3.04		Capboards, cabi	ers, also			
	1836: 1 1836: 11	Plain or painte Gilt, enamelled	d 50% d 50%	37%	37%	
4.15		Refrigerators weighing up to 50 kilos,		0 11	0 1	
	2427ъ	Ice making mack nes weighing up to 50 kilos	1i-)	O70	C) /0	
	2429	Refrigerators weighing 50-150 kilos				
		Ico making mach nes weighing 50-150 kilos	ni)		1	

Tariff Item No.	Statist: cal Number	Description of Products	rates of	Conces- sions Requested	Conces- sions Offered	
	2431	Refrigerators) weighing) 150-500 kilos)	10%	5%	5%	
	2431b	Ice making machi-) nes weighing 150-500 kilos				
	2433	Refrigerators () weighing () 500-2000 kilos ()		×		
g	2433b	Ice making machi-) nes weighing 500-2000 kilos				
84.15	2435	Refrigerators) weighing) 2000-100000 kilos }	10%	5%	5%	
	2435b	Ice making machi-) nes weighing 2000-100000 kilos.)	10/0	<i>J</i> /0		
84.15	2437ъ	Refrigerators weighing over 100000 kilos Ice making machi-) nes weighing over) 100000 kilos	10%	Bind	Bind	
94.51	2379	Typewriters	10%	5%	5%	
54.52	2380	Calculating and reg toring ma- chines	15%	5%	5%	
84.53	2381	Filing and clas- sifying macnines	* 5%	Bind	Bind	
24.54	2381	Counting machines	30%	5%	5%	
88.01	2518	Passenger airplane	5%	Bind	Bind	
92°10	2184	Phonographs	25%	20%	20%	